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Feel free to come by, we look forward to your Visit! 
 

*DTM from  to  Time Event 
 

Sun. 10.09.23  Sun 25.02.24.  
Museum opening 

times 
WATER | SUBSTANCE - an elementary compound  
Exhibition 

 
Wed. 24.01.24  19:00 – 21:00 

CLOUDS 
Lecture by Dr. Mielke 

 
Wed. 31.01.24  19:00 – 21:00 

WEAVING SCHOOL 
Lecture by Prof. Dr. J. Schram 

DTM Wed. 28.02.24  18:00 

Fashion reading - the “Journal of Luxury and Fashion”  
(1786-1827),  
first Lifestyle-Magazin Din Germany,            
Lecture Dr. Barbara Steingießer, Düsseldorf 

 

Sun. 10.03.24 Sun. 01.09,24 
Museum opening 

times 

GARDENS LIKE VELVET AND SILK 
Textile art by Angelika Krohne and Nadja Hormisch  
Exhibition 

DTM  Wed. 27.03.24  18.00 

Chinoiseries and other “exotic patterns 
on 18th century silks 
Lecture  Dr. Anja Kregeloh, Lübeck 

 Sun. 14.04.24  11:00 – 17:00 
A – Gang  
Exhibition and Sale 

 Sun. 21.04.24  11:00 – 17:00 
A – Gang  
Exhibition and Sale 

DTM Wed. 24.04.24  18.00 

Wrapped in velvet and silk - luxurious clothing at the 
princely wedding in Dresden in 1719 
Lecture Prof. Dr. Elisabeth-Hackspiel-Mikosch, 
Meerbusch 

 
Sat. 18.05.24 
Sun. 19.05.24 
Mon. 20.05.24   

 
10:00 – 19:00 
10:00 – 19:00  
10:00 – 18:00 

Flax Market Krefeld-Linn  
We demonstrate how a silk thread is made, a pattern is 
produced in a fabric, weaving and embroider 

 Sun. 19.05.24   
Museum opening 

times 
International Museum Day  
Theme: Get excited about museums 

 Wed. 05.06.24  
Velvet and silk 

round 
19:00 

Fairytale tales of blue roses, blush chrysanthemums 
and other wonder gardens. 
Storytelling event with Angelika Krohne 

 Wed. 26.06.24  
Velvet and silk 

round 
19:00 

Spinning and weaving - the craft of painting through 
the centuries 
Prof. Helmut Jacobs 

 Wed. 21.08.24  
Velvet and silk 

round 
19:00 

Art Nouveau metal artist.  Between the longing for 
beauty and real renewal 
Knud Schöber, German Brass Museum, Krefeld 

 Mon. 26.08.24 Thu. 30.08.24 All day 

International Weaving Course 
Antic Silk Splendour (based on very old techniques) with 
Textile  
Archaeologist Barbara Thomas 

 Sun. 08.09.24  11:00–17:00 
Open Monument Day 
“True - sign. “Contemporary witnesses of history” 

 Sun. 15.09.24 02.2025 
Museum opening 

times 
IRON 
Exhbition, by Mr. Giesen 

 
Fri. 18.10.24 
Sat. 19.10.24 
Sun. 20.10.24 

 
12:00 – 18:00  
10:00 – 18:00 
10:00 – 18:00 

„Autumn Magic“ with silk from Krefeld  
(Horse Racing Track) 

 Sat. 23.11.24  15:00 -19:00 
November Sparkle 
…the magical Christmas market at Haus der Seidenkultur 

 

*DTM event at the German Textile Museum, Krefeld-Linn, Andreasmarkt 1 
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Public Guided Tours at Haus der Seidenkultur 

1st. + 3rd. Sunday in the month, 14.00 hours 

 

In addition at the industrial monument: 

1st. Sunday, 14.00 – 16.00 hours Picture embroiderer designs a picture with threads  

2nd. Sunday, 13.00 – 17.00 hours, Child care provided 

3rd. Sunday, 14.00 – 16.00 hours, Point paper designer works on a Jacquard point paper design 

 

 


